
 

Bureau Contact Email Telephone 

Departmental 
Contact/Office of the 

Secretary 
Sean Lenahan slenahan@doc.gov 202-482-0767 

Bureau of the Census Anthony Gales Anthony.c.gales@census.gov 301-763-4304 

National Oceanic and 
Atmospheric 

Administration 
Vacant   

National Institute of 
Standards and 

Technology 
Kristen Gilbert kristen.gilbert@nist.gov 301-975-3001 

United States Patent and 
Trademark 

Susan Lewis Susan.Lewis@uspto.gov 571-272-4109 

Office of the Inspector 
General 

Angela Singmore asingmore@oig.doc.gov 202-482-0912 

DOCHROC (Department 
of Commerce Human 
Resources Operations 

Center) 

Kimberly Trimble ktrimble@doc.gov 202-482-1908 

 


